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CHAPTER 414—S. F. No. 2215
[Coded]

An act relating to state agencies and governmental subdivisions;
providing for the purchase of blind-made articles and goods and the
employment of blind labor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [248.075] Blind persons; blind-made goods
and services, use by governmental agencies, Any board, commis-
sion, officer, or employee of the state or a state agency, or of any
county, city, village, town, school district, or other political subdivi-
sion or taxing district of the state, who purchases materials, supplies,
goods, wares, merchandise, or produce, or procures services in be-
half of the state or such state agency, political subdivision, or tax-
ing district, shall purchase blind-made articles and products and pro-
cure blind labor, as each term is defined in Minnesota Statutes, Sec-
tion 325.87, whenever they are available on terms at least as advan-
tageous to the purchaser as are articles, products, and services avail-
able from other sources.

Approved May 12, 1967,

CHAPTER 415—S. F. No. 182

An act relating to basic sciences; providing that the members of
the state board of examiners in the basic sciences be paid 335 per
diem; amending Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 146.05.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 146.05, is amend-
ed to read:

146.05  Basic sciences; board of examiners; per diem. The
state board of examiners in the basic sciences shall elect from its
members a president, vice-president, and secretary-treasurer, who
shall each serve for one year, or until his successor is elected and has
qualified; and have authority to prescribe such reasonable rules and
regulations relative to the examination of applicants in the basic sci-
ences as may be found necessary for the performance of its duties,
As to any matters coming under its jurisdiction, the board in ses-
sion may take such testimony as it may deem necessary in the exer-
cise of its powers and the performance of its duties under the pro-
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